

**The Deputy Director, Animal
Health/Breeding Vs. Sh. Raghbir Singh
CWP No. 2525 of 2025**

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner.

CWP No. 2525 of 2025

Issue notice to respondent, returnable for
21.04.2025. Steps for service be taken, within a period of
one week.

CMP No. 2573 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction
that till further orders, the operation of impugned order
dated 05.09.2024 is hereby stayed, subject to the amount
in issue being deposited by the petitioner, with the
Registry of this Court, along-with interest, if any, within a
period of six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

February 25, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)