

**The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding Vs.  
Sh. Raghubir Singh**

**CWP No.2525 of 2025**

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

None has put in appearance on behalf of  
respondent despite service. In the interest of justice,  
list after four weeks.

Learned Deputy Advocate General apprises  
the Court that the amount stands deposited with the  
Appellate Authority. It is clarified that the amount  
shall not be released without the leave of the Court.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 21, 2025  
(Rishi)