

The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding vs. *Sh. Raghubir Singh*

CWP No. 2525 of 2025

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate General for petitioner-State.

Mrs. Archana Dutt, Advocate for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after two weeks. Reply, if any, filed
also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 31, 2025
(narender)