

**The Deputy Director, Animal Health/ Breeding Vs. Sh.
Raghubir Singh**

CWP No.2525 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner-State.

Ms. Richa Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for the respondents.

Ms. Risha Sharma, submits that she is the Legal Aid Counsel in the matter. On her request, list after four weeks.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 18, 2025
(Rishi)